

INTERNATIONAL HOBIE CLASS ASSOCIATION



The following amendments to the Class Rules have been approved by the Class Rules Sub-Committee to be effective 1 January 2011.

Rule 12.4

Amendment: Delete current wording and replace with the following:

“12.4 A sail number assigned by Hobie Cat Company and registered with the IHCA shall be displayed on each side of the mainsail in accordance with the RRS Appendix G changed as follows:

- a) RRS Appendix G1.1 (c): The sail number shall be no more than 6 digits.
- b) RRS Appendix G1.2 (b): Minimum height of characters shall be 254 mm.
- c) RRS Appendix G1.3 (d): Shall not apply.”

Rule 12.9

Amendment: Delete Rule. This is covered by Rule 12.4.

Rule 17.4

Amendment: Delete current wording and replace with the following:

“17.4 A maximum of 50 lbs. (22.7 kg.) of permanent dry (solid) weight may be carried on the boat to bring crew weight up to the minimum crew weight.

If more than 50 lbs. (22.7 kg) are needed to make minimum crew weight, an additional crew person shall be carried.”

Rule 18.1

Amendment: Delete current wording and replace with the following:

“18.1 RRS 43.1 applies except that RRS 43.1 (b) is changed to permit a competitor to carry maximum of 10 kg clothing and equipment.”

Rule 22

Amendment: Delete current rule and replace with the following:

“22 RRS 61.1(a)(2) shall apply to all Hobie Catamaran Classes regardless their hull length. This changes RRS 61.1(a)(2).”

END
